
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2004
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
EXPANSION OF GUJARAT BHAVAN
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has requested Union Government for allotment of Land for expansion of Gujarat Bhawan in New Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSI)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The proposal was examined and it is not possible to allot additional land.
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